



Bid Tabulation
Mitchell Rd., Rosewood Ave., & South
Broadway Ave. Sanitary Sewer Repairs

Route	Mitchell Rd., Rosewood Ave., & S. Broadway Ave.
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora
Section	

Bids Opened on 6/1/16 at 2 p.m.

Addendum No. 1 - 5/27/16

				Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating Company, Inc. P.O. Box 575 Channahan, IL 60410		Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450		Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
General													
1	Exploratory Excavation, 10 FT	FT	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00
2	IDOT CLSM Trench Backfill (Broadway Only)	CY	61	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 128.60	\$ 7,844.60	\$ 134.00	\$ 8,174.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,625.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	403	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 15,475.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,015.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.55	\$ 405.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00
Sanitary Sewer													
5	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 6", PVC SDR-26	FT	98	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 160.80	\$ 15,758.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26	FT	125	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 214.30	\$ 26,787.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 18,562.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10", PVC SDR-26	FT	67	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 232.70	\$ 15,590.90	\$ 555.00	\$ 37,185.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,800.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12", PVC SDR-26	FT	81	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 406.35	\$ 32,914.35	\$ 285.00	\$ 23,085.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,500.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 16", PVC DR-25 AWWA C-905	FT	58	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 19,024.00	\$ 356.50	\$ 20,677.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 34,800.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 18", PVC DR-25 AWWA C-905	FT	21	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 402.55	\$ 8,453.55	\$ 402.50	\$ 8,452.50	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
11	Sanitary Service Reconnection with Inserta-Tee	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 405.75	\$ 2,028.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Sanitary Manhole Removal and Replacement	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,844.30	\$ 5,844.30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Restoration													
12	Pavement Removal	SY	286	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 1,987.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,860.00
13	Temporary Pavement, 1 1/2"	SY	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 1,737.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	Class D Patching, 8" Binder	SY	235	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 26,672.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 27,730.00
15	Class D Patching, 10 1/2" Binder	SY	58	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 9,048.00
16	Aggregate Base Course, CA-6, 12"	SY	286	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 3,975.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,290.00
17	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2" (Broadway Only)	TON	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 185.30	\$ 3,706.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2" (Broadway Only)	SY	194	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,473.50	\$ 12.10	\$ 2,347.40	\$ 20.25	\$ 3,928.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,880.00
19	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	27	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 1,344.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,296.00
20	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 521.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	226	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 531.10	\$ 18.15	\$ 4,101.90	\$ 13.25	\$ 2,994.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,808.00
22	Aggregate Shoulder, 6"	TON	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.45	\$ 963.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 192.00
23	Catch Basin Removal & Replacement, 3' Dia.	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Guardrail Removal and Reinstallation	FT	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Sign Removal and Reinstallation	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
26	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
<u>Administration, Safety & Erosion Control</u>													
27	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,947.40	\$ 6,947.40	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 53,300.00
29	Inlet Protection	EACH	18	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 138.95	\$ 2,501.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00
30	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115.80	\$ 115.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
31	Temporary Staging	CY	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
32	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
33	Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
34	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total = \$ 303,507.00						\$ 279,779.50		\$ 285,142.30		\$ 293,987.00		\$ 372,769.00	
Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =							-8.48%		-6.44%		-3.24%		18.58%

Notes: Martam Construction, Inc. submitted an invalid bid on the original bid schedule instead of the addendum number 1 bid schedule